

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2593
OFFERED BY MR. HUNTER OF CALIFORNIA

Page 3, line 6, strike “; or” and insert “;”.

Page 3, line 8, strike “port services” and insert “port services, other than a provider of towing vessel services,”.

Page 3, line 22, strike both periods and the closing quotation marks and insert “; or”.

Page 3, after line 22, insert the following:

1 “(10) negotiate with a provider of towing vessel
2 services on any matter relating to rates or services
3 provided within the United States by towing ves-
4 sels.”.

